TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 07/10/24
1
SP721 Series
3pF 4kV Diode Array
Description

SP721 Series
3pF 4kV Diode Array
Part Numbering System
Lead Plating Matte Tin
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.004 inches (0.102mm)
Substitute Material Silicon
Body Material Molded Epoxy
Flammability UL 94 V-0
Product Characteristics
Ordering Information
Part Number Temp. Range (ºC) Package
Environmental
Informaton
Marking Min. Order
SP721APP -40 to 105 8 Ld PDIP Lead-free SP721AP(P) 1 2000
SP721ABG -40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC Green SP721A(B)G 2 1960
SP721ABTG -40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel Green SP721A(B)G 2 2500
SP 721
Series Package
P = Lead Free
TG= Tape and Reel
AB = 8 Ld SOIC
AP = 8 Ld PDIP
G = GreenTVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
** **
Notes:
1. SP721AP(P) means device marking either SP721AP or SP721APP.
2. SP721A(B)G means device marking either SP721AG or SP721ABG which are good for types SP721ABG and SP721ABTG.
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.